

## COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU

DEPARTMENT OF WATER, ENVIRONMENT, NATURAL RESOURCES, ENERGY AND CLIMATE CHANGE

P.O Box 2344 - 00900 Kiambu, Kenya

 Tel: +254 709 877 000
 Email: info@Kiambu.go.ke
 Website: www.Kiambu.go.ke
 Twitter: @KiambuCountyGov

## ADDENDUM

## **OPEN TENDER**

The County Government of Kiambu, through the Department of Water, Environment, Natural Resources, Energy &

Climate Change invites eligible bidders to submit Manual {Drop Hardcopy} for the below listed supply issued on

Friday 11th, April 2025 whose tender closing date will be on Friday 18th, April 2025.

S/	/N	TENDER NUMBER	TENDER DESCRIPTION/NAME	ELIGIBILITY
1			SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DUMP-TRUCK TYRES & BATTERIES	OPEN TO ALL

The tender document with detailed terms & conditions of application shall be downloaded from the **Public Procurement Information Portal;** <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> or **County Government of Kiambu website;** <u>www.kiambu.go.ke</u> free of charge.

Complete serialized tender documents **MUST** be submitted back in Hardcopies. The hardcopies shall be submitted in plain sealed envelope clearly indicating Tender Number and Description as described in the Tender Document and should be deposited in the designated Tender Box located Outside the Governor's reception at County Government of Kiambu Headquarter – Kiambu Town.

Closing date for submission of tenders has been extended from Friday 18th, April 2025 to Tuesday 22nd April 2025 at 10.00

Am. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representatives who may

choose to attend at the Governor's Boardroom on Ground Floor, County Government of Kiambu, Headquarter.

## CHIEF OFFICER: - WATER, ENVIRONMENT, NATURAL RESOURCES, ENERGY AND CLIMATE CHANGE